CHICAGO SUN*TIMES

Certificate of Publication

On Behalf of:

POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD, ILLINOIS Menasha Packaging Company

Customer No: 100606

Ad No: 5429

PO Number: Menasha Packaging Company

ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF PROPOSED STIPULATION AND PROPOSAL FOR SETTLEMENT OF ENFORCEMENT CASE

The Attorney General has brought a case against Menasha Packaging Company for violating State pollution control rules. On February 5, 2025, the parties filed a stipulation and proposal for settlement. The parties agree that a hearing is unnecessary, and in accordance with State law, have requested that the settlement be adopted without holding a public hearing. Any person who would like to comment on, or demand a public hearing on, the stipulation and proposal for settlement may do so by filing a written comment or hearing demand with the Illinois Pollution Control Board within 21 days after the publication of this notice. The written comment or hearing demand must refer to People of the State of Illinois v. Menasha Packaging Company, LLC, PCB 25-45, and must be filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, 60 East Van Buren, Suite 630, Chicago, Illinois 60605. Additional information can be obtained through the Office of the Clerk at 312/814-3461 and the Board's website at https://pcb.illinois.gov/.

pcb.illinois.gov/. Barbara Flynn Currie Chairman 2/21/2025 #5429

ATTESTATION OF PUBLIC LEGAL NOTICE

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK:

Chicago Sun-Times does hereby certify it has published the attached advertisements in the following secular newspapers. All newspapers meet Illinois Compiled Statue requirements for publication of Notices per Chapter 715 ILCS 5/0.01 et seq. R.S. 1874, P728 Sec 1, EFF. July 1, 1874. Amended by Laws 1959, P1494, EFF. July 17, 1959. Formerly III. Rev. Stat. 1991, CH100, PI.

As published in Chicago Sun Times in the issue(s) of:

2/21/2025

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, has caused this Certificate to be signed by:

The De

Randy Novak Vice President Advertising

Date: 2/21/2025

POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD, ILLINOIS

60 E VAN BUREN ST, STE 630 DON BROWN CHICAGO, IL 60605